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CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

2—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1889-90.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ ! £ £
Vote 1.—Legislative Council ...
Vote 2.—House of Representatives
Vote 3.—General Assembly ... 1,987 !

3,438

1,550
2,150
5,412

1,550
4,087
8,850

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 5,375 9,112 14,487

.tern
1889-90.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
£ £

VOTE No. 1.
Salaries and Other Charges 1,550

Total—Vote No. 1 ... 1,550

HOUSE OY REPRESENTATIVES.
1889-90.

Number ofofficers ... 21
VOTE No. 2.

Salaries—Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeaut-at-Arms
Reader

I Record Clerk
Interpreters, 2 at £225
Committee Reporters, '_' at £150
Messenger

400
200
150
250
450
300
187

1889-90.
Ifumber of officers ... 9

1,937

O

4

Other Char(/en—
Extra Clerks and extra Committee Reporters
Extra Messengers and Police during Sessior.
Contingencies

550
900
700

Total—Vote No. 2 ... 2,150

GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
4,087

1889-90.
dumber of officers ... 12

VOTE No. 3.
Salaries—

Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library
Reporters
Custodian, Parliament Buildings
Night-watchman

300
250
120

2,350
250
168

3,438
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