CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

	Chass I.—LEGISLAII	· VE DELA	11.1.11			
		1889-9		9–90.		
	Salaries. Other		Charges.	Total.		
		£		£	£	
Vote 1.—Legislative Council Vote 2.—House of Representatives Vote 3.—General Assembly		 1,937 3,438	•	1,550 2,150 5,412	1,550 4,087 8,850	
	TOTAL OF CLASS I	5,875	1	9,112	14,487	
ltem				188	1889–90.	
	LEGISLATIVE COUN	CIL.			n err 1944 i vivin om en	
	VOTE No. 1.			£	£	
1	Salaries and Other Charges	•••	•••	1,550		
	TOTAL-VOTE NO	o. 1	••••	·	1,550	
	HOUSE OF REPRESENT.	ATIVES.				
		1889-90.	•			
1	VOTE No. 2. Salaries— Number of officers	21				
	Second Clerk-Assistant	•••		400 200		
	Serjeant-at-Arms Reader	•••		150		
	Record Clerk Interpreters, 2 at £225	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 450 \end{array}$		
	Committee Reporters, 2 at £150	•••	•••	300		
	Messenger	•••		187		
				1,937		
	Number of officers	9 1889-90.				
2	Other Charges— Extra Clerks and extra Committee I	Reporters		550	•	
3	Extra Messengers and Police during	Session		900		
4	Contingencies	***	•••	700		
	TOTAL—VOTE NO	o. 2	•••	2,150		
					4,087	
	GENERAL ASSEMBI	LY.				
	Number of officers VOTE No. 3.	1889–90. 12				
1	Salaries— Librarian			300		
	Assistant Librarian	•••		250		
	Second Assistant in Library	•••		120		
	Reporters Custodian, Parliament Buildings	•••		$2,350 \\ 250$		
	Night-watchman	•••	•••	168		
				3,438		
			-			